USER MANUAL
BAR mXTENDTM (FR01-S4-232)
 Last updated on January 2018 © 2018 FRACTUS ANTENNAS, S.L.   -   1
BAR mXTENDTM (FR01-S4-232) – A standard antenna solution for
mobile frequency bands
Fractus Antennas specializes in enabling effective mobile communications. Using Fractus
Antennas technology, we design and manufacture optimized antennas to make your wireless
devices more competitive. Our mission is to help our clients develop innovative products and

The specs of a Fractus Antennas standard product are measured in their Evaluation Board,
which is an ideal case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries,
covers, connectors, etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly
recommended to place pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching
network as close as possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the
clearance area. This provides a degree of freedom to tune the BAR mXTENDTM Antenna
Booster once the design is finished and taking into account all elements of the system
(batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please notice that different devices with different ground planes and different components
nearby the BAR mXTENDTM Antenna Booster may need a different matching network. To
ensure optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly
recommended (Murata components).
 Matching network for the Evaluation Board
698 – 798 MHz
Value Part Number
36 nH LQW18AN36NG00
2.5 nH LQW15AN2N5B80
6.8 pF GJM1555C1H6R8WB01
3.6 nH LQW15AN3N6B80
824 – 960 MHz
Value Part Number
43 nH LQW18AN43NG00
2.2 nH LQW15AN2N2B80
12 pF GJM1555C1H120FB01
4.7 pF GJM1555C1H4R7WB01
1710 – 2690 MHz
Value Part Number
3.3 nH LQW15AN3N3B80
3.3 nH LQW15AN3N3B80
1.4 pF GJM1555C1H1R4WB01
Figure 2 – Matching networks implemented in the Evaluation Board 3 ports (Figure 1).
These matching networks apply to this Evaluation Board. Other configurations would require a
matching network adjustment. Please contact info@fractusantennas.com for more information
related to the antenna booster matching service.

The specs of a Fractus Antennas standard product are measured in their Evaluation Board,
which is an ideal case. In a real design, components nearby the antenna, LCD’s, batteries,
covers, connectors, etc. affect the antenna performance. This is the reason why it is highly
recommended placing pads compatible with 0402 and 0603 SMD components for a matching
network as close as possible to the feeding point. Do it in the ground plane area, not in the
clearance area. This provides a degree of freedom to tune the BAR mXTENDTM Antenna
Booster once the design is finished and taking into account all elements of the system
(batteries, displays, covers, etc.).
Please notice that different devices with different ground planes and different components
nearby the BAR mXTENDTM Antenna Booster may need a different matching network. To
ensure optimal results, the use of high Q and tight tolerance components is highly
recommended (Murata components).
824 – 960 MHz and 1710 – 2690 MHz
Value Part Number
43 nH LQW18AN43NG00
5.6 nH LQW15AN5N6B80
3.1 pF GJM1555C1H3R1WB01
7.1 nH LQW15AN7N1G80
1.0 pF GJM1555C1H1R0WB01
Figure 6 – Matching network implemented in the Evaluation Board 1 port (Figure 5).
Please note that the matching network includes a 50 ohms impedance micro coaxial
transmission line having a length of 75 mm. To ensure optimal results, good grounding between
the transmission line shielding and the ground plane is highly recommended. This matching